

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 240 OF 2007

M. JEETENDRA GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 15/04/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram ,Adv

Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. H. Chandra  
Sekhar, advocate for the petitioner, praying for time.

List the interlocutory application after  
ensuing summer vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master