

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.240/2007

M. JEETENDRA GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.R. Gurumath, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Ms. Rekha Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, it is directed that the matter be listed for hearing in the last week of March, 2018.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar